

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Center Street Rehabilitation, 167th Street to Warren Street**  
**CARS Project #320001396, City Project #PW6014**  
**Bid Opening: June 14, 2024, 11:00am**



Item No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		McAnany Construction		Harbour Construction		Superior Bowen	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,272.87	\$ 23,272.87	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	Mill (2")	31354	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 94,062.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 62,708.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 69,919.42	\$ 2.35	\$ 73,681.90
4	Transverse Crack Repair (4" depth)	324	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.42	\$ 11,476.08	\$ 80.32	\$ 26,023.68	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,640.00
5	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (2") KCMMA-A1	3527	TONS	\$ 115.00	\$ 405,605.00	\$ 100.44	\$ 354,251.88	\$ 94.42	\$ 333,019.34	\$ 117.75	\$ 415,304.25
6	Curb and Gutter (Entrance Curb Transition, remove and replace)	150	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 11,505.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00
7	Curb and Gutter (30" Entrance Curb Transition, remove and replace)	45	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 3,046.50	\$ 76.70	\$ 3,451.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00
8	Curb and Gutter (Inlet Curb and Gutter, throat, remove and replace)	42	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 2,843.40	\$ 76.70	\$ 3,221.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,856.00
9	Curb and Gutter (30" Inlet Curb and Gutter, throat, remove and replace)	6	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 406.20	\$ 76.70	\$ 460.20	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00
10	Curb and Gutter (Type B, remove and replace)	125	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 8,462.50	\$ 76.70	\$ 9,587.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,750.00
11	Curb and Gutter (30" Type B, remove and replace)	443	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,365.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 29,991.10	\$ 76.70	\$ 33,978.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,795.00
12	Curb and Gutter (Type C, remove and replace)	502	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,080.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 33,985.40	\$ 76.70	\$ 38,503.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,124.00
13	Curb and Gutter (30" Type C, remove and replace)	214	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 14,487.80	\$ 76.70	\$ 16,413.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,910.00
14	Sidewalk Ramp, Type I (remove and replace)	49	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 41.14	\$ 2,015.86	\$ 43.04	\$ 2,108.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00
15	Existing Manhole Adjustment	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,804.27	\$ 9,021.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
16	Existing Valve Adjustment	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,128.65	\$ 6,771.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Pavement Marking, 4" Broken White Lane Line (Thermoplastic)	1205	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,012.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,024.25	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,361.65	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,000.15
18	Pavement Marking, 4" Dotted White Extension Line (Thermoplastic)	36	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 30.60	\$ 1.13	\$ 40.68	\$ 0.83	\$ 29.88
19	Pavement Marking, 4" Solid White Channelization Line (Thermoplastic)	391	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 977.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 332.35	\$ 1.13	\$ 441.83	\$ 0.83	\$ 324.53
20	Pavement Marking, 4" Solid Yellow Double Line (Thermoplastic)	7542	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,855.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 6,184.44	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,969.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,033.60
21	Pavement Marking, 4" Combination Solid and Broken Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)	3118	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,795.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 4,801.72	\$ 1.28	\$ 3,991.04	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,677.00
22	Pavement Marking, 6" Solid White Lane Line (Thermoplastic)	785	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 777.15	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,201.05	\$ 0.96	\$ 753.60
23	Pavement Marking, 12" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Thermoplastic)	956	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 6.32	\$ 6,041.92	\$ 9.18	\$ 8,776.08	\$ 6.15	\$ 5,879.40
24	Pavement Marking, 12" Solid White Diagonal Line (Thermoplastic)	47	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 413.60	\$ 9.18	\$ 431.46	\$ 8.56	\$ 402.32
25	Pavement Marking, 12" Solid Yellow Diagonal Line (Thermoplastic)	27	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 237.60	\$ 9.18	\$ 247.86	\$ 8.56	\$ 231.12
26	Pavement Marking, 24" Solid White Stop Line (Thermoplastic)	298	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 6,064.30	\$ 18.36	\$ 5,471.28	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,900.40
27	Pavement Marking, 24" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Thermoplastic)	138	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 2,808.30	\$ 18.36	\$ 2,533.68	\$ 19.80	\$ 2,732.40
28	Pavement Marking, Solid White Yield Markers (Thermoplastic)	6	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 459.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 128.40
29	Pavement Marking, Left Turn Arrow (Preformed Thermoplastic)	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 192.60	\$ 2,696.40
30	Pavement Marking, Right Turn Arrow (Preformed Thermoplastic)	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 192.60	\$ 2,696.40
31	Permanent Signing (CARS)	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,284.00
32	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,090.96	\$ 3,090.96	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
33	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,092.57	\$ 2,092.57	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
34	Concrete Approach Removal, Earth Fill, and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
36	Public Notification and Coordination	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,332.26	\$ 5,332.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Totals</b>					<b>\$ 790,808.00</b>		<b>\$ 693,103.95</b>		<b>\$ 739,538.32</b>		<b>\$ 799,181.75</b>